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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002371275 SANDIP GIRI GOSWAMI Male No  1 1 UR  4  131.90  95.00  68.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000842588 ANINDITA  MAITY Female No  2 2 UR  5  128.00  91.00  76.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001584292 ARNAB  GHOSH Male No  3 3 UR  7  122.10  86.00  85.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001803430 PUSPITA  MANDAL Female No  4  1 4 SC  3  117.10  83.00  69.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000383991 PRITILATA  MAJI Female No  5 5 UR  2  115.80  84.00  72.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001352244 NABANITA  DINGAL Female No  6 6 UR  2  114.90  83.00  48.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000093067 ADITI  PRADHAN Female No  7 7 UR  4  112.80  85.00  70.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002316618 RITAM  JANA Male No  8 8 UR  19  112.80  83.00  54.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000872507 SOUMEN  MANNA Male No  9  1 9 OBC-B  6  111.30  80.00  56.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001834269 NANDINI  DHALI Female No  10  2 10 SC  5  109.40  75.00  50.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000396992 DEBANJAN  MISHRA Male No  11 11 UR  1  108.80  80.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000983368 AMIT  KAR Male No  12 12 UR  2  108.30  80.00  43.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000237991 MOUSUMI  BERA Female No  13 13 UR  3  105.40  76.00  40.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000723727 SANTANU  SINGHA Male No  14 14 UR  13  105.20  75.00  52.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001523414 PAYEL  BARMAN Female No  15  3 15 SC  9  103.50  73.00  44.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000119506 PAYEL  DAS Female No  16 16 UR  13  101.30  73.00  59.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000394704 SAYANTIKA  MAITY Female No  17 17 UR  2  100.20  76.00  38.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001110297 PRASIMA  BASU Female No  18 18 UR  2  98.70  74.00  35.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002017122 RITA  MANDAL Female No  19 19 UR  4  98.10  70.00  46.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000958720 PALLABI  MANDAL Female No  20  4 20 SC  3  96.60  68.00  52.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002320962 ANITA  BHUNIA Female No  21 21 UR  16  94.50  66.00  43.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001517474 NANDINI  BARMAN Female No  22  5 22 SC  5  94.40  70.00  42.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001459782 SUPRAVAT  MAITY Male No  23 23 UR  8  93.80  67.00  63.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002244168 SHIBSANKAR  MANDAL Male No  24 24 UR  1  93.50  66.00  40.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000895814 IPSITA  MAITY Female No  25 25 UR  2  93.20  65.00  52.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000227655 MANI  BHUNIA Female No  26 26 UR  6  92.80  66.00  37.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000591322 SAYAN KUMAR JANA Male No  27 27 UR  16  91.70  65.00  57.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002258805 ROHAN  KHAN Male No  28 28 UR  8  90.70  64.00  37.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000940394 SHRABANI  GHORAI Female No  29 29 UR  6  89.30  63.00  35.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000719325 SONALI  KARAN Female No  30  6 30 SC  2  88.70  62.00  45.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001044807 JOITA  DAS Female No  31 31 UR  2  88.20  62.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002118988 SANTANU  PANDA Male No  32 32 UR  1  86.90  63.00  68.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000559307 APARNA RANI DUTTA Female No  33 33 UR  1  84.60  62.00  32.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001260532 ANUSHREE  MAITY Female No  34 34 UR  3  84.40  60.00  36.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000532556 AVIK  ROY Male No  35 35 UR  4  84.00  62.00  48.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001037923 SUSMITA  SAHOO Female No  36 36 UR  6  82.80  60.00  44.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001062506 MANASI  MANDAL Female No  37 37 UR  2  81.70  60.00  38.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001753324 MANISHANKAR  SARDAR Male No  38  7 38 SC  11  78.50  54.00  77.25  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001225078 SK RAHAMAN UDDIN Male No  39  1 39 OBC-A  15  78.20  54.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001847895 SUVAJIT  BAG Male No  40  8 40 SC  4  78.10  56.00  52.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001292512 MOUMITA  MAITY Female No  41  9 41 SC  1  77.60  53.00  40.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001945597 RADHA  MANDAL Female No  42  10 42 SC  5  76.50  53.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 
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List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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A000413131 SUPARNA  MAITY Female No  43 43 UR  3  76.00  52.00  40.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000317457 TANUSHREE  BERA Female No  44 44 UR  6  75.90  55.00  30.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000748384 PUJA RANI PRAMANIK Female No  45  11 45 SC  4  74.40  53.00  29.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001264388 PIU  SAHOO Female No  46  2 46 OBC-B  4  73.50  52.00  32.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001247913 SUCHANA  JANA Female No  47 47 UR  7  72.70  48.00  33.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002400998 DIPNARAYAN  JANA Male No  48 48 UR  5  71.30  51.00  34.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002320143 SOHAM  PANDIT Male No  49 49 UR  6  70.70  52.00  28.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002243110 RANAJIT  SAMANTA Male No  50 50 UR  1  70.70  45.00  47.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001815255 SUVRAJIT  CHAKRABORTY Male No  51 51 UR  5  69.80  48.00  37.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002391460 SUDIPA  DAS Female No  52 52 UR  8  63.40  44.00  38.75  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A001225078 SK RAHAMAN UDDIN Male No  39  1 1 OBC-A  15  78.20  54.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000872507 SOUMEN  MANNA Male No  9  1 1 OBC-B  6  111.30  80.00  56.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001264388 PIU  SAHOO Female No  46  2 2 OBC-B  4  73.50  52.00  32.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3
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Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001803430 PUSPITA  MANDAL Female No  4  1 1 SC  3  117.10  83.00  69.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001834269 NANDINI  DHALI Female No  10  2 2 SC  5  109.40  75.00  50.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001523414 PAYEL  BARMAN Female No  15  3 3 SC  9  103.50  73.00  44.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000958720 PALLABI  MANDAL Female No  20  4 4 SC  3  96.60  68.00  52.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001517474 NANDINI  BARMAN Female No  22  5 5 SC  5  94.40  70.00  42.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000719325 SONALI  KARAN Female No  30  6 6 SC  2  88.70  62.00  45.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001753324 MANISHANKAR  SARDAR Male No  38  7 7 SC  11  78.50  54.00  77.25  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001847895 SUVAJIT  BAG Male No  40  8 8 SC  4  78.10  56.00  52.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001292512 MOUMITA  MAITY Female No  41  9 9 SC  1  77.60  53.00  40.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001945597 RADHA  MANDAL Female No  42  10 10 SC  5  76.50  53.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000748384 PUJA RANI PRAMANIK Female No  45  11 11 SC  4  74.40  53.00  29.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


